

Københavns Fondsbørs A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 1067 København K.

## bankTrelleborg a/s

Management board Nytorv 11A 4200 Slagelse

Tel. 58 56 01 48 Fax 58 56 01 99

tr@banktrelleborg.dk www.banktrelleborg.dk CVR no. 29 60 05 62

5 December 2007

Stock Market Announcement no. 10/2007

## bankTrelleborg a/s appoints new managing director

Kim Lindquist Christensen has taken over as Managing Director of bankTrelleborg a/s.

The executive board of the bank will hereinafter consist of Managing Director Kim Lindquist Christensen and Director Tonny Rasmussen.

Kim Lindquist Christensen is 40 years old and has resigned from his position as Regional Manager of Danske Bank.

Kim Lindquist Christensen will take over his new position with bankTrelleborg on 1 April 2008.

Yours sincerely

Flemming Holm bankTrelleborg a/s

If you have specific enquiries about this announcement, please contact Flemming Holm, Chairman of the Board: Mobile: +45 29 64 45 25, E-mail: <a href="mail@flemmingholm.dk">mail@flemmingholm.dk</a>